TABLE 4

Trends in Various Attitudes toward Cigarette Use for Grades 8, 10, and 12

Percentage who report mostly agree or agree

2015-

1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997

1998

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

2008

2010 2011 2012

2013 2014

2016
2015 2016 change

I would prefer to date people who don’t smoke

8th Grade 778 76.0 752 741 736 709 723
10th Grade 759 764 743 716 716 69.1 68.2
12th Grade 740 723 704 69.0 66.0 66.0 63.9

Smoking is a dirty habit

8th Grade 714 708 703 684 684 679 67.7
10th Grade 70.7 710 69.2 675 68.0 66.6 65.8
12th Grade 716 731 718 680 682 675 70.0

I think that becoming a smoker reflects poor judgment

8th Grade 62.2 60.9 59.7 58.7 593 570 57.6
10th Grade 575 59.0 573 542 537 529 501
12th Grade 61.0 60.7 59.4 581 551 549 56.2

I strongly dislike being near people who are smoking

8th Grade 53.8 521 529 511 49.7 457 46.6
10th Grade 50.7 50.9 50.0 47.7 46.0 426 416
12th Grade 489 494 486 474 442 423 383
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| personally don’t mind being around people who are smoking

8th Grade 295 311 311 328 342 378 348
10th Grade 331 350 351 36.8 385 428 411
12th Grade 33.1 345 33.0 355 37.0 39.1 418

The harmful effects of cigarettes have been exaggerated

8th Grade 199 218 224 244 231 253 224
10th Grade 164 179 188 189 193 20.0 195
12th Grade 13.8 13.0 136 149 144 128 140

Smokers know how to enjoy life more than nonsmokers

8th Grade 49 50 54 63 59 67 54
10th Grade 35 39 42 41 42 46 37
12th Grade 36 33 35 38 40 35 32
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81.7 80.6 -1.1
79.2 775 -1.6
73.1 742 +1.0

709 712 +0.3
70.8 67.8 -3.1 ss
67.1 695 +2.4

58.2 57.8 -0.4
54.1 513 29 s
455 47.1 +1.6

58.3 58.2 -0.2
58.7 56.8 -1.9
51.1 534 +2.3

229 2238 -0.1
243 238 -0.6
28.2 25.6 -2.6

19.6 19.2 -0.4
16.5 15.9 -0.5
11.9 13.0 +1.1

56 6.1 +05
53 47 -0.6
58 55 -0.3

Source. The Monitoring the Future study, the University of Michigan.

Notes.  For 8th graders: N s range from 6,249 to 8,005. For 10th graders: N s range from 6,135 to 7,807. For 12th graders: N s range from 1,795 to 3,112.



